Invoice To Account No: 109535 Deliver To: S ERV' CE |NVO|CE

TERRY GROEN TERRY GROEN Invoice Number: 474419
3709 FRISCHE LN 3700 FRISCHE LN invoice Date: 22232017
DALHART TX 79022 DALHART TX 79022 Location: 1
Work Order Number: 77389
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: 806-249-4645 Bus Phone: 806-249-4645
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 4ofd
MakeMode!; Meter: Serial Number: EqlD: Fleet No:
[ JOHN DEERE 8530 6423 RW9530P002230 13793W B
9830F937451 Retail
S5341 WINTER SPECIAL-DISC 1.00 0.00 -2.180.32 ($2,160.32) N
OL&M Charges;
Peaciation Yalug
SENT AIR TO AIR OFF FOR REPAIR $aace
VAT AND CLEAN HEAD AND VALVE JOB $387.50
Labor. $8,835.00 Parts; $11,593.85 OL&M: $839.92 Misc: ($1,925.86) Sub-Total: $19,342.91
Misceilaneous Charges:
Service Accessories $100.00
Labor: $8,835.00
Parte: $11,503.85
OL&M: $838.92
Miec: ($1,825.868)
. | Sales Tax: $0.00
Grand Total: ____ $19.442.91

e Deler

Received by. ..............cocoimiiiiin



1483-Kevin
Rectangle

1483-Kevin
Rectangle

1483-Kevin
Rectangle


Involca Yo Account No: 109438 Deliver Yo: S E RVICE |NVO|CE
TERRY GROEN TERRY GROEN Involce Number: 474419
3709 FRISCHE LN 3709 FRISCHE LN Invoice Date: 212312017
DALHART TX 79022 DALHART TX 79022 Location: 1

Work Order Number: 77389
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: 806-249-4645% Bus Phone: 808-249-4845%
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 2014
Make/Modat: Metar: Sarial Number: Eq ID; Fleel No.
EOHN DEERE 8530 6423 RW8530P002230 13793W
9530F937451 Retail
DZ103630 Hose 2.00 8.49 8.49 $16.98 N
R114083 SCREW 6.00 12.21 1221 $73.26 N
R117080 RADIATOR HOS 1.00 18.28 1828 $1825 N
R136507 SCREW 19.00 3.59 3.59 $68.21 N
R217801 HOSE 200 30.16 30.18 $60.32 N
R246193 WEAR RING 1.00 12.30 12.30 $12.30 N
R246194 WEAR RING 1.00 10.37 10.37 $10.37 N
R517011 SLEEVE 24.00 17.12 17.12 $410.88 N
R518327 Valve Seat Insent 24.00 21.54 21.54 $516.96 N
R§18328 Valve 24.00 4213 4213 $1,011.12 N
R522023 Gasket / Ma ‘ 3.13 313 $6.26 N
R623533 RING / @M ? 3.63 3.63 $3.63 N
R524618 GASKET 10.07 10.07 $10.07 N
R526284 SCREW L) 2.08 2.08 $12.48 N
R532008 BUSHING S r\; ;7 Tt 27.34 27.34 $100.36 N
R535377 SCREW F il 214 214 38 42 N
R63185 O-RING # 1.62 182 $364 N
R72328 O-RING ( 110 1.10 $110 N
RE174130 OIL FILTER 83.73 8173 $83.73 N
RE230985 AR FILTER 81.87 81.87 $81 87 N
RE232483 PULLEY 1.00 28.44 28.44 $28.44 N
RE2423154 Belt Tensloner 1.00 156.53 156.53 $196 53 N
RE243155 (dier 1.00 10162 101.82 $101.62 N
RE261360 AR FILTER 1.00 198.87 198.87 $198.67 N
RE264238 SEAL 1.00 20 34 20.34 $20.34 N
RE264239 SEAL 1.00 13.37 13.37 $13.37 N

CONTINUED ONK NEXT PAGE->



1483-Kevin
Rectangle


Invoice To Account No: 109538 Deliver To: SERVICE |NVO|CE

TERRY GROEN TERRY GROEN invoice Number: 474418

3709 FRISCHE LN 3708 FRISCHE LN invoice Date: 223/2017

DALNART TX 79022 DALHART TX 79022 Location: 1
Work Order Number: 77389

Payment Type: Account

Bus Phone: 806-249-4645 Bus Phone. 806-249-4845

Prv Phore: Prv Phone: ! Page: 1ofd

MakaModat Meter: Seral Number EqID: Flset No:

IEHN DEERE 9530 6423 RW9530P002230 13793W ]

95J0F93I7451 Retall

COMPLAINT:

ENGINE OVERHAUL

CAUSE:

dusted engine

fan arive leaking
recommend water pump and customer approved
a%ter cooler was very dirty inside - sent off to have cleaned and checked

CORRECTION:

Disconnect battery ground cable.

Drain coolant.

Remove hood and side shields. /

Disconnrect or remove air inlake pipe, wiring hamness connections, lines, 08,'drive shaft, fan, radiator, ana mounting cap screws
Aftach appropriate liting device. FAF N

Lift and remove engine (except for in frame). ‘3’3"

Recondition engine.

Reassembie m reverse order.

removed after cocler and sent (o be clean
femaved and replaced water pump

drilled and teped boits hoias for rocker arm clamps
repiaced engine mounts

reconditioned fan drive

replaced worn drive bet tensioner and idier pulleys
C'eansd air system

rep'aced fiter: air, engine oil. hydraulic, fuel
rep'aced coolant reservoir

drained and refilled coolant after repainng lesk

ran an injector test to verify they are working good
ran egr system test (o verify it is working good
washed and cleaned

tost ran and checked over

Bad Numbec Qeacriotion Quansity Aini Prcy SmiPrcs  Exacged Pris  Tamaad i
12M1646 WASHER 200 1.40 1.40 $28Q N
AATI0R O-RING 6.00 1.70 170 102 N
ARGS444 HY-GARD T™M 1.00 79.88 79.88 $79.88 N

N

AT326151 TANK 1.00 2360 23360 s23360

CONYINUED ON NEXT PAGE >


1483-Kevin
Rectangle


Involca To Account No: 108535 Deliver To: S E RV'CE INVO'CE
TERRY GROEN TERRY GROEN Involce Number: 474419
3709 FRISCHE LN 3709 FRISCHE LN Invoice Date: 27232017
DALHART TX 79022 DALHART TX 79022 Location. 1

Work Order Number. 77388
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: 806-249-4645 Bus Phone: 806-249-4645
Prv Phone; Prv Phone: Page: Jors
MakeModel: Meter. Serial Number: Eq 0 Fieel No:
[JOHN DEERE 9530 6423 RW9530P002230 13793W ]
9530F937451 Retall
RE313900 SEAL 1.00 17.75 1775 $1775 N
RE313801 SEAL 1.00 12.40 1240 $12.40 N
RES523885 SEAL 24.00 15.13 15.13 $363 12 N
RES$29871 ELBOW FITTIN 1.00 5.18 518 $5.18 N
RE$30493 KIT 1.00 24.91 2491 $24 91 N
RES30813 Engine Overhaul Xit 100 5584068 598408 $5.984 08 N
RE533910 FUEL FILTER 1.00 113.48 11348 $113 48 N
RES49117 WATER PUMP 1.00 730 82 73082 $730 82 N
RES72785 Ol Fitter 1.00 52 49 52 49 $52 49 N
RE66534 CLAMP / 1.00 1408 14.08 $14.08 N
RE71265 ISOLATOR %w 3.00 49 81 49.81 $149.4) N
T129538 ISOLATOR / ﬁ‘;ﬁ ;Ci 4.00 8770 87.70 $180 80 N
TY22467 CLAMP / f'? ; S 2.00 0.96 096 $1.92 N
TY26101 BRAKE/CLUTCH 23 i If 12 00 492 492 $59 04 N
TY26576 COOL-GARD T™ K Bl vt o 2 00 25 28 $65 06 N
TY26661 ENGINE BREAKANOIL ,/ ==~ ' b ' 1 Noo 19.90 19.90 $278 60 N
105 LUBRIPLATE // 1) 785 788 $788 N
P3750 mc CHARGESK‘“—"*” e e g0 ‘i'%f“:; %f“.‘; $234.46 M‘:
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



1483-Kevin
Rectangle


